LED / 4L-R-DPage 1/6 Rev. 10/11/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
4L-R-D
MOD™ 4 LED Recessed Slot
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 4L-R-D
Feature	 Code	 Options	 Description
Series		  4L	 MOD

			   *Consult Factory
Circuiting		  1C	 1 Circuit
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Key Features
•	 Variable Intensity technology provides specifiable
lumen output/wattage
•	 End cap design eliminates visible diffuser seams/gaps
•	 2 SDCM color variation
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
D030 300 2.9 104
D035 350 3.4 104
D040 400 3.8 104
D045 450 4.3 104
D050 500 4.8 104
D055 550 5.3 103
D060 600 5.4 103
D065 650 6.4 102
D070 700 6.9 102
D075 750 7.4 101
D080 800 7.9 101
D085 850 8.5 100
D090 900 9.0 100
D095 950 9.6 99.
D100 1000 10.2 99
D105 1050 10.7 98
D110 1100 11.3 97
(wattage may vary up to 5% from published)
4.25"
(108mm)
4.25”
(108mm)
4.4375”
(113mm)
LED / 4L-R-DPage 2/6 Rev. 10/11/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
4L-R-D
MOD™ 4 LED Recessed Slot
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 4L-R-D
Voltage		  UNV	 Universal Voltage
		  120	 120 Volt
		  277	 277 Volt
		  347	 347 Volt*
			   *Excludes Emergency Battery Pack 'EF' Option.
			     Excludes DALI and Lutron (LTW/LHI/LEC)
			     Dimming Drivers
Optional Features	 Code	 Options	 Description
Nightlight		  _NL	� Nightlight Circuit Required. Enter quantity.
2NL = 2 nightlight circuits/row
Emergency		  ICP7	�� Emergency Battery. Integral-Iota CP-07.
Enter quantity.

Chicago Environmental 		  CCEA	 Chicago Environmental Air  Modification
Air Modification
Ordering Guide (continued)
Output Exceptions:
Value Direct Output-
Total lm/ft Direct Drivers
D030 300
       2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes DALI Dimming Drivers, D01, and 347V
       4' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D035 350        2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D040 400        2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D045 450        2' fixture lengths: Excludes DALI Dimming Drivers, D01, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D050 500        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D055 550        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D060 600        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D065 650        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
LED / 4L-R-DPage 3/6 Rev. 10/11/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
4L-R-D
MOD™ 4 LED Recessed Slot
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 4L-R-D
Details
Construction:
Die-formed and welded steel. Wiring knockouts in top.
End caps- Die formed steel. Install from below via magnetic interface.
Overlaps diffuser at each fixture end to eliminate gaps/LED visibility.
Downlight diffuser:
SOF-Soft diffuse acrylic lens.
REG- Regressed softglo lens with painted steel inserts. Output multiplier (.77").
BWO- White blade baffle with softglo lens overlay.  Output multiplier (.70").
ASYM- Highly transmissive diffuse acrylic lens with linear prisms
3', 4', 6', & 8' lengths available.
Finish/Color:
Visit www.litecontrol.com/finishes for details.
CCT:
30K-3000K output multiplier (.975)
35K-3500K output multiplier (1.0)
40K-4000K output multiplier (1.05)
Color Variation:
2 step MacAdam ellipse
Output (VI technology):
Variable Intensity (VI) technology allows precise specification of fixture
output/wattage. Fixture will be programmed and labeled to specification.
Specify each in 50 lumen increments/ft within the below range:
                Lumens/ft	            Nomenclature
Direct
Min:	  300		  D030
Max: 	 1100		  D110
Driver:
NDM:	 Non-dimming. Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D10:	� 100%-10% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
0-10V dimming control.
D01:	� 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
0-10V dimming control. Consult factory.
D05:	 Osram 5% Dimming, 0-10V. Only option if either 2230TD, 2750T or
	 2765T is selected.
LEC:	� 100 %- 1% dimming range. Lutron Ecosystem compatible using
Lutron A-Series driver.
LHI:	� 100%-1% dimming range. Lutron Hi-Lume 3 wire dimming
compatible using Lutron A-Series driver.
LTW:	 Lutron Hi-Lume 2-Wire dimming using Lutron A-Series driver.
DALI:	� DALI compatible.